

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

GA 1046 of 2020  
IA No. GA 46 of 2020  
CS 1147 of 1947

GA 164 of 2019  
IA No. GA 42 of 2019  
CS 1147 of 1947

GA 3511 of 2018  
IA No. GA 41 of 2018  
CS 1147 of 1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.  
Versus  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2020

*Mr. H. P. Basu, Adv. with  
Ms. Srimoyee Basu, Adv.  
..for the petitioners*

The Court : These matters are specially assigned to me. Let these matters appear on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 at the top of the list.

Counsel on behalf of the petitioners is directed to give notice immediately upon the Counsel appearing on behalf of the promoter, Patodia Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)