

SL-1+2+3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(VIA VEDIO CONFERENCE)

I.A. No. G.A. No. 41 of 2018
(Old No. G.A. No. 3511 of 2018)
C.S. No. 1147 of 1947
SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Versus
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

I.A. No. G.A. No. 42 of 2019
(Old No. G.A. No. 164 of 2019)
C.S. No. 1147 of 1947
SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Versus
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

I.A. No. G.A. No. 46 of 2020
(Old No. G.A. No. 1046 of 2020)
C.S. No. 1147 of 1947
SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Versus
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 4th September, 2020

Appearance:
Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.
Mr. H. P. Basu, Adv.
Ms. S. Basu, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Manas Das, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 5

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept on record.

Two affidavits filed in Court today by the applicants who are shebait of the said trust be kept on record.

The applicants are directed to serve a copy upon Debolina Lahiri, counsel situated at 50N, Garcha Road, Ballyganj, Kolkata-700019, for the developer, Patoria Real Estate Private Limited.

This matter shall appear in the next week.

Parties are directed to keep a watch on the list.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)