

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA 41 of 2018
GA No.3511 of 2018
CS No.1147 of 1947

IA No.GA 42 of 2019
GA No.164 of 2019
CS No.1147 of 1947

IA No.GA 46 of 2020
GA No.1046 of 2020
CS No.1147 of 1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.
Versus
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 9th September, 2020

(Through video conference)

Appearance
Mr. Reetabroto Mitra, Adv. with
Mr. H. P. Basu, Adv.
Ms. Srimoyee Basu, Adv.
..for the petitioners
Ms. Deblina Lahiri, Adv. with
Mr. Debashis Sarkar, Adv.
..for the respondents

The Court : Parties have appeared before me and placed their respective affidavits.

The Court is of the view that the matter can be settled by cancellation of the sale and upon return of the money. The rival contentions of the parties with respect to the amount that is to be paid have been heard by the Court and upon due consideration the Court is of the view that the matter can be settled if an amount, as indicated by Court, is paid by the petitioners to the developer.

Let these matters appear on 14th September, 2020 as “Specially Assigned Matters” at the top of the list at 11:00 A.M.

IA No. GA 46 of 2020 (Old GA No.1046 of 2020) praying for early hearing of the applications (GA No.3511 of 2018 and GA No.164 of 2019) is disposed of.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)