

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

G.A. No. 42 of 2019
(Old G.A. No. 164 of 2019)
In C. S. No. 1147 of 1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Versus
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

G.A. No. 41 of 2018
(Old G.A. No. 3511 of 2018)
In C. S. No. 1147 of 1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Versus
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 19th October, 2020

Appearance:
Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Basu, Adv.
Mr. Manas Das, Adv.
Ms. Sreemoyee Basu, Adv.
...for the petitioners

The Court : Two affidavits of compliance filed in the respective applications be kept with the record. Let this matter appear tomorrow i.e., 20th October, 2020 under the heading "For Orders". Petitioners are directed to inform the counsel appearing on behalf of the erstwhile developer (Ms. Debolina Lahiri, Advocate) to appear in Court tomorrow.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)