

ODSL -5 & 6

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

GA 41 OF 2018
GA 3511 OF 2018
CS 1147 OF 1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.
VERSUS
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

GA 42 OF 2019
GA 164 OF 2019
CS 1147 OF 1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.
VERSUS
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date : 20TH OCTOBER, 2020.

Appearance :
Mr.Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Basu, Adv.
Mr. Manas Das, Adv.
Ms. Srimoyee Basu, Adv.
For the petitioner

Mr. Debashis Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Deblina Lahiri, Adv.
For the respondent

The Court : Upon perusal of the affidavit of compliance, it is evident that payments have been made to the erstwhile developer. Accordingly, the sale of the indicated property in order September 14,

2020 shall now stand in favour of the ABODE Developer and Promoter, proprietor - Radha Rani Mukherjee.

Accordingly, order is made in terms of Prayer (c) in both the applications being GA No.41 of 2018 (Old GA No.3511 of 2018) and GA No.42 of 2019 (Old GA No.164 of 2019).

Both the applications are disposed of.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)