

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/48/2020  
(Old No.GA/1061/2020)

In  
CS/1147/1947

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.  
Versus  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

The Court : This matter has come at the instance of the Department. It appears that the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2021 contains a misspelling in the name of the plaintiff. The name should be spelt as "Smt. Saili Ghosh". This appears to be a typographical error and the order should be corrected accordingly.

Let the order be made part of the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

If the name appears to have been misspelt in any other part of the order, the same shall also be corrected.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

RS