

OD-4

IA No. GA 51 of 2021
in
CS 1147 of 1947

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.
Versus
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 13th April, 2021.

Appearance:

Mr. H.P. Basu, Adv.

Ms. S. Basu, Adv.

Mr. G. Misra, Adv.

The Court: Since it appears that most of the Shebaitis in the remaining four groups have been served on 23rd March, 2021 or thereabout, learned counsel for the applicant/defendant no.2A(i), is requested to serve the remaining Shebaitis within a week from date. Service shall be by speed post/hand delivery.

List this matter on 22nd April, 2021.

Leave is given to the applicant to file a supplementary affidavit within the returnable date.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

s.pal