

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/51/2021
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Versus
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 22nd April, 2021.

(via video conference)

The Court: Since learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner cannot be heard on the virtual link, list this matter after a week.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)