

OD-2

IA No. GA 51 of 2021  
in  
CS 1147 of 1947

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.  
Versus  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

Appearance:  
*Mr. H.P. Basu, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sreemoyee Basu, Adv.*

*Mr. G. Misra, Adv.*

The Court: Learned counsel for the petitioner proposes to clarify factual position for the relief which he is seeking.

List this matter on 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

s.pal