

OD 1

IA GA 52 of 2021  
CS 1147 of 1947  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.  
...Plaintiffs  
VERSUS  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.  
....defendants  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.  
...Applicants.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE TIRTHANKAR GHOSH

Date : 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2021.

[Vacation Bench]

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Goutam Dey, Adv.*

The Court:-Learned Advocate appearing for the applicants prays for leave for filing offer letter and the development agreement. Leave so prayed for is allowed. Let the same be filed by way of a supplementary affidavit within a period of two weeks from date.

List this matter on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

(TIRTHANKAR GHOSH,J.)