

OD 4

IA NO. GA/52/2021
IN CS/1147/1947
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
VERSUS
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 29th November, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

The Court: Applicant prays for adjournment.

Accordingly, let this matter appear two weeks hence.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/