

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA/52/2021

In

CS/1147/1947

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.

Versus

DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2021

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

*Mr. Kamlesh Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*Mr. Goutam Dey, Adv.*

*Mr. Rajesh Naskar, Adv.*

*Mr. D. Sarkar, Adv.*

The Court: Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff appears and files affidavit of service.

Inspite of service, none has appeared on behalf of the respondent/beneficiaries.

In light of the same, the petitioner is directed to serve once again and file a fresh affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Matter is made returnable four weeks hence.

Leave to file supplementary affidavit is granted.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)