

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/52/2021

In

CS/1147/1947

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.

Vs

DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

*Mr. Kamlesh Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*Mr. Goutam Dey, Adv.*

*Mr. Kaushal Kumar, Adv.*

The Court: Heard Mr. Kamlesh Bhattacharya, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

This matter requires some consideration and is accordingly adjourned for a period of two weeks.

Supplementary affidavit filed by Mr. Bhattacharya's client in Court today be kept with the record.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)