

OD-15

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/52/2021

In

CS/1147/1947

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.

Vs

DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date :15th February, 2022

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Kamlesh Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Goutam Dey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Naskar, Adv.

Mr. D. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Kumar, Adv.

The Court: Mr. Kamlesh Bhattacharya, Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, relies on the earlier judgment passed by the Hon'ble Justice Moushumi Bhattacharya on 21st December, 2020 for a separate set of the estate that was allowed to be developed.

Let this matter appear next Tuesday (22.02.2022) for final orders.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)