

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/53/2022
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Vs
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 13th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Samrat Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
...for the petitioners

The Court:- An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the applicant to effect service on the respondents. It is submitted that notwithstanding the earlier directions of Court, the applicant has not been able to effect service on the respondents.

Let this matter appear on 27 July, 2022.

The petitioner is directed to effect service on all the respondents and file an affidavit of service on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO