

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/53/2022  
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.  
Vs  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Nimai Chandra Konar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Swadhin Pan, Adv.*

*Mr. Samrat Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ranjana Seal, Adv.*

*Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.*

The Court:- It is fairly submitted on behalf of the applicant that in view of the order dated 20 October, 2020, this application is not maintainable.

In view of the aforesaid, GA/53/2022 is disposed of as infructuous. Liberty is granted to the applicant to challenge the order dated 20 October, 2020, in accordance with law.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)