

OD-1

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/54/2023  
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.  
Vs  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mr. S. Bandopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. R. Seal, Adv.

The Court : Learned Counsel appearing for plaintiff is present.  
Learned Counsel for the defendant no.2, 2A, 2A (i) submitted that  
copy of GA/54/2023 has not been served upon his clients. Today in  
the Court a copy of the application is handed over.

Affidavit-in-opposition, if any, may be filed within one week after  
reopening. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, is to be filed within returnable  
date thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

mg