

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/54/2023
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Vs
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 21st June, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. S. Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Mondal, Adv.

The Court: Adjudication of GA/54/2023 demands perusal of the
plaint. Therefore, on the returnable date, the Department shall place the
plaint before this Court.

None appears for the petitioner. Death certificate of defendant no.5(a)
Nilima Dutta is not annexed to the petition. The petitioner is given liberty to
file death certificate with supplementary affidavit.

Let the matter appear in the list on 28th June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

mg