

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/54/2023  
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.  
Vs  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Mondal, Adv.  
..for defendant no. 2A,2B, 2C.*

*Mr. Sagar Chowdhury, Adv.  
..for defendant nos.5a(1)-6*

The Court:- None appears for the plaintiff.

GA/54/2023 was allowed previously. Amendments are carried out.

Let GA/54/2023 be disposed of.

Learned Registrar, Original Side is requested to submit a report as to whether CS/1147/1947 has been disposed of or still pending since the reports are not placed before this Court.

Let the matter appear on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)