

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/55/2024
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Vs
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 17th May, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Sanjib Bandopadhyay, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 2, 2(a), 2(a)(i)

The Court:- Learned Counsel appearing for the defendant nos. 2, 2(a) and 2(a)(i) submitted that GA/55/2024 although filed on behalf of the defendant no. 2(a) was not filed by him.

Let the matter be adjourned to 28th June, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
AR(CR)