

OD-2, 3 & 4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/55/2024  
In  
CS/1147/1947  
SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.  
Vs.  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

IA NO. GA/56/2024  
In  
CS/1147/1947  
SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.  
Vs.  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

IA NO. GA/57/2024  
In  
CS/1147/1947  
SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.  
Vs.  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, Advocate for defendant nos.2, 2(A) & 2(A)(i).

The Court : Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant nos.2, 2(a) and 2(a)(i) submits that GA 55 of 2024 although filed on behalf of defendant no.2(a) Sriparna Mitra alias Sriparna Mitter yet that was not filed by him.

Mr. Bandyopadhyay, learned Advocate for defendant nos. 2, 2(a) and 2(a)(i) is directed to serve notice upon the learned Advocate-on-Record in GA 55 of 2024.

List these matters on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

pa