

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/58/2024

In

CS/1147/1947

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SMT. SAILI GHOSH & ORS.

VS.

DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 31st July, 2024.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharyya, Mr. Goutam Dey,
Advocates for the applicants.

The Court : This is an application seeking leave to enter into an agreement with the developer for development of a portion of the premises comprised within 242/2D, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Road and 113A, Raja Dinendra Street, Police Station – Burtolla, Kolkata-700 006.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharyya, learned Advocate for the applicants submits that the applicants have filed the present application for development of the properties mentioned therein which will enure to the benefit of the deity.

The applicants-defendant nos. 1A and 1B are directed to serve notice upon the plaintiffs and the rest of the defendant nos.2 to 5E and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

List this matter on 19th August, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)