

OD-17

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/58/2024  
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.  
Vs  
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK  
Date : 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Goutam Dey, Adv.*  
*Ms. Dipanwita Ganguly, Adv.*  
... for the applicant.

The Court :- Learned Advocate for the applicant seeks accommodation.

Let this matter appear on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

mg