

OD-17

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/58/2024
IN
CS/1147/1947
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
VS.
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 3rd September, 2024.

Mr. Goutam Dey, Ms. Ankita Ghosh, Advocates for the
applicant.

Mr. H. P. Basu, Mr. Manas Das, Advocates for
defendant nos.2, 2A & 2A(i)

The Court : Mr. Goutam Dey, learned Advocate for the applicant
submits that since the suit has been dismissed for default, the application
has become infructuous.

In view of such submission, the application being GA/58/2024 stands
dismissed as infructuous.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)