

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/60/2025
In CS/1147/1947

SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
Vs
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 16th June, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Basu, Adv.

..for the applicants.

Mr. Manas Das, Adv.

..for the developer.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Nag, Adv.

Mr. Partha Banerjee, Adv.

..for the defendants.

The Court:- Mr. Banerjee, learned Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner. None appears for the other parties in spite of service of notice.

Hearing of the application GA/60/2025 is concluded.

Fix the matter on 20.06.2025 for orders.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)